Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 0 2 7 5 € Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	7475 V V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): First National Bank of Holdrege, NE S. 2 8. 0 4 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Earth Science Laboratories, Inc. Internal Address: P.O. Box 710 Street Address: 515 Brown Street City: Holdrege State: NE Zip: 68949 Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 03/04/2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Nevada Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Justin L. Sage, Esq.	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Krieg DeVault LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Indiana Square Suite 2800 City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204	8. Deposit account number:
	THIS SPACE
	ignature 5-14-04 Date er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/01/2004 MGETACHE 00000030 1392826

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0377

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT OF CERTAIN PROPERTY FORMERLY BELONGING TO CHEMSTAR CORPORATION

WHEREAS, on March 23, 1993 the First National bank of Holdredge ("Bank") acquired by means of a Sheriff's Bill of Sale (copy attached as Exhibit A) certain property of Chemstar Corporation as described in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Earth Science Laboratories, Inc. ("ESL") desires to acquire the property of Chemstar Corporation described in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, ESL previously had a loan from the Bank and ESL and the Bank previously agreed that upon full payment of said loan, the Bank would assign to ESL the property of Chemetar Corporation described in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, the Bank and ESL desire to conclude the contemplated assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the Bank does hereby assign, grant, bargain, sell, convey, transfer, and deliver to ESL all of the Bank's right, title and interest in the former property of Chemstar Corporation described in Exhibit A.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said Assignee, and its successors and assigns forever.

	FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF HOLDREDGE
	By: Reclieby Prosident Date: 3-4-04
STATE OF NEBRASKA) COUNTY OF Phelps) 38.	
Subscribed and sworn to	before me by <u>Chales F Birgen</u> , the First National Bank of Holdredge on this 4 day of
<u>Marsh</u> , 2004.	Joanne C Fecht Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska JOANNE C. FECHT My Corren. Exp. Nov. 5, 2006

To-BAIRD HOLM

Page 003

Defendants.

FAX NO. :4796192719

Feb. 13 2004 11:36AM PB

IN THE NEBRASKA DISTRICT COURT OF PHELPS COUNTY

DOC. 4 PAGE 258 FIRST NATIONAL BANK, HOLDREGE, CASE NO. 9268 NEBRASKA, Plaintiff, SHERIFF'S BILL OF SALE CHEMSTAR CORPORATION and KENNETH SORBER,

By virtue of a writ of execution upon a judgment rendered in the above entitled case, I did seize the following described property of Chemstar Corporation, to wit:

All claims, causes of action, bills, credits, contract rights, powers, privileges and other rights of Chemster Corporation against Chem-A-Co, Inc. (a/k/a Chem-a-co, Inc.), Kenneth Sorber, Karen Sorber, Franklin ("Dea")
Swanson, Tom Kingsley (a/k/a H.S. Kingsley, Jr.), Thomas
Carlson (a/k/a Tom Carlson), Magna-Bon Corporation, W. L.
Lundell, Allmand Pros., Inc.) Jesse T. Adkins, Adkins &
Wondra, P.C., Purity Kingmikal Corporation, Leading Edge,
Inc., Sorber Chemical International, Inc. (a/k/a Sorber
International, Inc.) Sorber Comp. James Schumen Bober Ind., Sorber Chemical International, Inc. (2/k/a Sorber International, Inc.), Sorber Corp., James Echuman, Robert Toussaint, David Walker, David Walker, Jr., Ralph Musser, SSI Corporation, SafeSwim Industries, Terry Hinde, Kevin Sorber, Richard Beard, Beard Enterprises, the United States of America, Gerk Distributing, Stewart Farnham, Joel Cepeda, Greenleaf Marketing, Inc., Fred Richter, or any other individual, corporation, partnership, limited liability company, agency, government or other legal person, whether against one or more legal persons; and all monthly bank statements: and

All trade secrets; trade names; trademarks; inventions; government license or registration rights; technology; shop rights to technology; powers, rights or privileges to grant, restrict, or withhold authorization of use of tests, reports or submissions to agencies, governments, other government subdivisions or other legal persons; powers, rights or privileges to use technology, trade secrets, trademarks, or trade names; and all other general intangibles;



To-BAIRD HOLM

Page 004

FAX NO. :4796192719

Feb. 13 2004 11:36AM P9

and on this 23rd day of March, 1993, pursuant to statutes of this State, I did sell, grant, bargain, and convey, to the following party for the sum indicated, all of the right, title and interest of the above named defendant Chemstar Corporation, in and to the above described property, to have and hold forever.

SOLD TO: First National Bank of Holdrege, NE.

ADDRES: 401 East Avenue, P.O. Box 800, Roldrege, NE. 68949

PURCHASE PRICE: \$25,000.00

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this

23 day of <u>March</u> 1993, A.D.

Sherist

STATE OF NEBRASKA

COUNTY OF PHELPS

) si

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this

23 day of March 1993, A.D. by Descript Newman of

2 me personally known to be the Sheriff of

the Phalps County, Nebraska, Sheriff's Office.

CENTERAL MOTARY-SEATS OF REDURNAL LEGILA M. BERGSKOOG

Notary Public of

My Commission Expires:

May 36 1595

32239.280

2

To-BAIRD HOLM

Page 005